
                                Cement Corporation of India Limited 
 (A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

 Core V, SCOPE Complex, 7 Lodhi Road 

NEW DELHI-110 003                                                

                                                                      CIN-U74899DL1965GOI004322    

                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                            Mob       :  8319779700 

                                                                                                               E-mail    :  gmnou_co@cciltd.in 

                                                                                                               Website: www.cciltd.in 

 

Ref : GM (NOU)/AKU/RLY-SIDING/04-02/2021/04,                                         Dated:  07.01.2022                                  

NIT No.: GM (NOU)/AKU/RLY-SIDING/04-02/2021,  Dated:  29.12.2021.  

CORRIGENDUM – I 

 

With reference to our NIT NO. GM (NOU)/AKU/RLY-SIDING/04-02/2021, dated.29.12.2021, 

floated at www.cci-etender.com of Antares Systems Ltd. for Renting out of CCI- Akaltara Railway 

Siding- Exchange Yard (out-side factory premises.) at CCI- Akaltara Cement Factory, Distt.- Janjgir 

– Champa , Chhattisgarh,  please note the following modification : -  

 

Sl Tender 

Clause/Sl 

No. 

Previous Condition Modified Condition 

1 Part-III, 

Clause -10 

In case there is any incidence/ 

accident of any track jamming 

resulting in blockage of traffic 

on account of the tenderer, it 

will be the tenderer’s 

responsibility to clear the track 

within the free time allowed by 

Railways and in case the same 

is not cleared, any charges 

levied by the Railways on this 

account shall be borne by the 

party.  

 

In-case there is any incidence/ accident 

of any track jamming resulting in 

blockage of traffic on account of the 

tenderer, it will be the tenderer’s 

responsibility to clear the track within 

the free time allowed by Railways and 

in case the same is not cleared, any 

charges levied by the Railways on this 

account shall be borne by the party, 

This shall also facilitate time for goods 

handling/stacking for next rake by the 

co-user. Normally 8-10 hours are 

required for material stacking/removal, 

however in circumstances beyond 

control of CCI regarding allocation of 

rakes by Rly, at short interval, CCI 

shall not be held responsible. 

CCI may allocate rakes on equitable 

basis. Decision of CCI will be final and 

binding to all co-users. 

mailto:gmnou_co@cciltd.in
http://www.cciltd.in/
http://www.cci-etender.com/


2 Part-III, 

Clause -15 

Security Deposit : The 

successful tenderer will have to 

give interest free refundable 

security deposit  5% of the 

annual contract value by way 

of RTGS/NEFT favor of 

Cement Corporation of India 

Ltd., within 15 days from the 

date of Letter of Intent 

(LOI).Bank guaranty(BG) also 

may be accepted for SD, for a 

period of 18 month from the 

date of LOI.  This SD will be 

refunded after 3 months of 

satisfactory/ successful 

completion of rental period, 

deducting dues, if any and after 

getting clearance from 

Railways. EMD of the 

successful bidder will be 

adjusted with SD. 

 

Security Deposit : The successful 

tenderer will have to give interest free 

refundable security deposit  5% of the 

annual contract value by way of 

RTGS/NEFT in favor of Cement 

Corporation of India Ltd., within 15 

days from the date of Letter of Intent 

(LOI).Bank guaranty(BG) also may be 

accepted for SD, for a period of 18 

month from the date of LOI.  This SD 

will be refunded after 3 months of 

satisfactory/ successful completion of 

rental period, deducting dues, if any 

and after getting clearance from 

Railways. EMD of the successful 

bidder will be adjusted with SD. In case 

of SD submission by successful bidder, 

through BG, EMD shall be refunded. 

 

 

 

                                                                                                          

                                                                                                        For and on behalf of CCI Ltd. 

                                                                                            GM (NOU)                                          

 

 
 

 


